To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | support vaccinations against COVID-19 being mandatory for all Canadians

T T e |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 30 150 400 420 77 288 305 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
639 321 318 171 194 274 97 165 209 167 64 149 159 267

Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 66% 62% 61% 56% 73% 66% 60% 62% 69% 60% 59% 57% 74%

CcD ** * KL

344 178 167 78 100 166 58 86 107 93 26 72 83 164

Strongly agree 34% 36% 33% 28% 29% 45% 40% 31% 32% 38% 24% 29% 29% 45%

CcD ** * JKL

294 143 151 92 94 108 39 79 102 75 38 76 77 103

Somewhat agree 29% 29% 30% 33% 27% 29% 27% 28% 30% 31% 36% 30% 27% 29%

* % *
361 168 193 110 152 99 49 111 126 76 42 104 122 93
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 34% 38% 39% 44% 27% 34% 40% 38% 31% 40% 41% 43% 26%
E E ** * M M
216 108 108 66 82 68 30 73 65 49 36 47 66 66
Somewhat disagree 22% 22% 21% 24% 24% 18% 20% 27% 19% 20% 34% 19% 24% 18%
* % M*
145 60 85 44 70 31 19 38 61 27 6 57 55 27
Strongly disagree 15% 12% 17% 16% 20% 8% 13% 14% 18% 11% 6% 23% 20% 7%
E E ** | * ™M ™M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Thinking about the development and distribution of a vaccine against COVID-19, once it is developed, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | would personally take a COVID-19 vaccine as soon as | could,

without hesitation

T T e |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 30 150 400 420 77 288 305 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
716 374 342 186 209 321 107 185 234 189 70 165 168 313
Top 2 Box (Net) 72% 76% 67% 66% 60% 86% 73% 67% 70% 78% 66% 65% 60% 87%
B CcD ** GH * JKL
445 232 213 99 118 228 65 112 142 126 38 88 95 225
Strongly agree 45% 48% 42% 35% 34% 61% 44% 41% 42% 52% 35% 35% 34% 62%
CcD ** GH * JKL
270 141 129 87 91 92 43 73 92 63 33 77 72 88
Somewhat agree 27% 29% 25% 31% 26% 25% 29% 27% 27% 26% 31% 31% 26% 24%
* % *
284 115 169 95 137 52 39 91 101 54 36 88 113 47
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 28% 24% 33% 34% 40% 14% 27% 33% 30% 22% 34% 35% 40% 13%
A E E ** | | M* M M
159 73 85 58 70 31 19 51 53 36 25 46 60 28
Somewhat disagree 16% 15% 17% 21% 20% 8% 13% 18% 16% 15% 23% 18% 21% 8%
E E ** M* M M
126 42 84 38 66 22 19 40 48 18 11 42 53 20
Strongly disagree 13% 9% 16% 13% 19% 6% 13% 14% 14% 8% 10% 17% 19% 5%
A E E ** | | * M M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the following: - That the COVID-19 vaccine will be effective at limiting the spread of COVID-19

T e T e EDUCATION AGE GROUP
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 30 150 400 420 77 288 305 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
786 409 377 206 266 314 93 210 274 210 73 187 223 303
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 84% 74% 73% 77% 84% 64% 76% 82% 86% 69% 74% 79% 84%
B C ** G * JK
224 116 108 59 66 99 34 55 68 67 28 49 49 98
Very optimistic 22% 24% 21% 21% 19% 27% 24% 20% 20% 27% 27% 19% 17% 27%
* % H * L
562 293 269 146 201 215 58 155 206 143 45 139 174 204
Somewhat optimistic 56% 60% 53% 52% 58% 58% 40% 56% 61% 59% 42% 55% 62% 57%
* %k * J
214 80 134 75 80 59 53 66 61 33 33 66 58 57
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 16% 26% 27% 23% 16% 36% 24% 18% 14% 31% 26% 21% 16%
A E ** | M* M
147 56 90 38 58 51 29 49 41 27 12 43 42 49
Somewhat pessimistic 15% 12% 18% 13% 17% 14% 20% 18% 12% 11% 12% 17% 15% 14%
A * %k *
67 24 a4 38 22 8 24 17 20 6 20 23 16 8
Very pessimistic 7% 5% 9% 13% 6% 2% 16% 6% 6% 3% 19% 9% 6% 2%
DE E ** | LMm* M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - A COVID-19 vaccine will be available to you, should you want to take it?

T e T e EDUCATION AGE GROUP
A B c D E F G H I [ K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 30 150 400 420 77 288 305 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 23 106 253 281 360
93 50 43 32 37 2 30 23 2 15 18 23 28 2
January - now 9% 10% 8% 11% 11% 6% 21% 8% 7% 6% 17% 9% 10% 7%
- fve
43 26 18 17 10 16 16 6 13 8 10 8 1 15
February 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% % 11% 2% 4% 3% 9% 3% 4% 4%
- *
56 30 25 15 17 2 7 12 20 17 5 13 16 2
March 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% % 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6%
- .
55 25 30 19 17 18 - 17 19 18 7 15 15 18
April 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% - 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5%
- *
80 45 35 16 23 2 1 2 27 18 4 18 17 41
May 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 1% % 9% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 1%
- .
£ 43 47 23 27 40 16 2 26 23 5 23 23 38
June 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 1% 11% 9% 8% 10% 5% 9% 8% 11%
- *
93 46 48 27 25 2 10 21 37 25 13 21 19 40
July 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 1% 7% 8% 11% 10% 12% 8% 7% 1%
- .
77 2 36 20 2 32 12 20 26 20 10 13 2 32
August 8% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 5% 8% 9%
- B
135 68 67 28 55 52 6 41 48 4 8 34 43 50
September 13% 14% 13% 10% 16% 14% 4% 15% 14% 17% 7% 14% 15% 14%
- .
48 23 25 12 17 19 - 14 19 15 4 14 1 19
October 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% - 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5%
- *
2% 12 12 7 9 7 - 6 14 3 2 7 7 7
November 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% - 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
- . .
2 1 13 7 5 12 - 10 6 8 4 4 4 12
December 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% - 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
- *
104 41 63 31 4 29 28 28 30 17 1 30 36 27
Sometime in 2022 10% 8% 12% 1% 13% 8% 19% 10% 9% 7% 10% 12% 13% 8%
- .
26 9 16 15 6 5 5 7 9 4 2 15 4 5
2023 or later 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1%
5 - . ™
53 18 35 13 27 13 4 21 17 11 3 15 24 10
Never 5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 3% 3% 8% 5% % 3% 6% 9% 3%
E - . ™
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 23 106 253 281 360
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll opt to receive a COVID-19 vaccine

A B C D E F G H | J K L ™M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 30 150 400 420 77 288 305 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
189 89 100 41 56 92 25 57 62 44 16 38 45 90
January - now 19% 18% 20% 15% 16% 25% 17% 21% 19% 18% 15% 15% 16% 25%
cb ** * KL
33 23 10 25 2 7 18 - 9 6 20 5 2 7
February 3% 5% 2% 9% * 2% 12% - 3% 3% 19% 2% 1% 2%
DE ** G G KLM*
44 25 19 16 10 18 12 5 14 13 4 15 8 17
March 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5%
46 25 21 10 19 17 - 16 17 12 2 10 17 17
April 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% - 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 5%
49 34 15 6 10 34 5 15 13 16 3 4 8 34
May 5% 7% 3% 2% 3% 9% 3% 5% 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% 9%
B cb ** * KL
82 40 42 24 26 32 16 18 25 24 6 21 25 31
June 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 1% % 7% 10% 6% 8% 9% 9%
60 31 29 17 15 27 - 15 30 16 9 13 12 27
July 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% - 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 4% 7%
45 27 18 18 12 15 9 8 15 13 2 16 13 14
August 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4%
88 48 41 16 33 39 - 32 29 27 4 24 23 38
September 9% 10% 8% 6% 10% 10% - 12% 9% 11% 4% 9% 8% 10%
49 26 22 13 19 18 7 11 17 14 6 15 11 18
October 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5%
22 9 14 5 10 8 - 6 11 5 * 6 9 8
November 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 2% * 2% 3% 2%
20 10 10 8 3 8 - 7 6 7 3 5 3 8
December 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% - 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2%
114 52 61 29 54 30 34 31 30 19 13 30 44 27
Sometime in 2022 11% 11% 12% 10% 16% 8% 23% 11% 9% 8% 12% 12% 16% 8%
° > : g
38 12 27 18 17 4 10 11 11 6 2 19 14 4
2023 or later 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 1% 7% 4% 3% 2% 2% 7% 5% 1%
E E ** * M M
120 39 81 35 60 25 10 43 45 22 16 33 49 22
Never 12% 8% 16% 13% 17% 7% 7% 16% 13% 9% 15% 13% 17% 6%
A E ** | * M M
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll feel comfortable travelling internationally

T e T aee EDUCATION AGE GROUP
I I el I el el el
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 30 150 400 420 77 288 305 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
54 34 20 20 29 5 10 10 21 13 7 18 24 4
January - now 5% 7% 4% 7% 8% 1% 7% 3% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 1%
E E ** M* M M
1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1
February * * * * - * - - - 1% - * - *
* *
11 10 1 8 2 - 7 2 1 1 7 2 2 -
March 1% 2% * 3% 1% - 4% 1% * * 6% 1% 1% -
B E ** LM*
16 11 5 13 2 1 7 3 5 2 9 4 2 1
April 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% * 4% 1% 1% 1% 8% 2% 1% *
DE ** LM*
7 5 2 3 2 1 - - 4 3 - 5 1 1
May 1% 1% * 1% 1% * - - 1% 1% - 2% * *
o *
24 15 10 18 6 1 12 2 7 3 9 11 4 1
June 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% * 8% 1% 2% 1% 9% 4% 1% *
DE ** LM*
26 12 14 7 10 9 3 10 6 7 5 3 9 9
July 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2%
o *
29 20 8 16 8 5 2 12 9 6 12 6 7 4
August 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 2% 11% 2% 2% 1%
E ** KLM*
37 23 14 12 11 14 - 10 14 14 2 13 9 13
September 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% - 3% 4% 6% 1% 5% 3% 4%
o *
30 9 20 9 3 17 5 5 11 9 1 9 3 16
October 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 5%
D * *
24 11 14 8 6 11 - 9 8 7 1 8 5 10
November 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% - 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
o *
32 17 15 13 8 11 5 3 13 10 8 6 7 11
December 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3%
* *
380 179 201 89 132 159 22 106 140 113 38 80 108 155
Sometime in 2022 38% 37% 39% 32% 38% 43% 15% 38% 42% 47% 36% 32% 38% 43%
c * * K
209 97 112 49 78 82 41 56 69 42 8 57 64 80
2023 or later 21% 20% 22% 18% 23% 22% 28% 20% 20% 17% 8% 23% 23% 22%
** * J J J
120 46 74 16 48 56 34 46 28 11 - 31 35 54
Never 12% 9% 14% 6% 14% 15% 23% 17% 8% 5% - 12% 13% 15%
C C ** HI | * J J J
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll feel comfortable gathering in public for festivals, concerts, sporting events, etc.

T e T e EDUCATION AGE GROUP
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 30 150 400 420 77 288 305 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
58 37 21 15 35 8 16 9 23 11 7 13 32 6
January - now 6% 8% 4% 5% 10% 2% 11% 3% 7% 5% 7% 5% 11% 2%
E o * KM
* * - - * - - - - * _ * - -
February hd . - - . - - - - * - * - -
*x *
22 16 6 16 6 - 12 7 2 1 9 7 6 -
March 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% - 8% 2% 1% 1% 8% 3% 2% -
E E ** M* M
10 4 7 9 1 1 6 - 3 1 7 3 - 1
April 1% 1% 1% 3% * * 4% - 1% 1% 6% 1% - *
DE ** LM*
28 19 9 7 10 10 - 16 6 5 3 6 9 10
May 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% - 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
o H *
43 24 18 16 9 17 12 4 17 10 9 9 7 17
June 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 1% 5% 4% 9% 4% 2% 5%
*x G *
46 16 30 13 11 21 8 11 16 11 3 13 9 21
July 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 6%
o *
32 21 11 12 5 16 2 10 12 8 2 12 4 13
August 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%
*x *
63 33 29 19 16 28 5 18 23 16 11 11 14 27
September 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 7% 7% 10% 4% 5% 7%
o *
36 19 17 14 10 11 8 2 10 15 4 12 8 11
October 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 6% 4% 5% 3% 3%
*x GH *
26 17 10 8 7 11 - 5 13 8 1 7 7 10
November 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% - 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%
o *
22 8 14 7 7 7 - 2 9 10 1 7 7 7
December 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% - 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2%
*x G *
429 186 242 92 159 178 32 134 146 116 31 101 123 174
Sometime in 2022 43% 38% 47% 33% 46% 48% 22% 48% 44% 48% 29% 40% 44% 48%
A C C ** * J
105 47 58 31 42 32 22 21 43 19 9 33 34 30
2023 or later 11% 10% 11% 11% 12% 9% 15% 8% 13% 8% 8% 13% 12% 8%
*x | *
80 41 39 20 26 33 23 36 11 9 9 18 21 32
Never 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 16% 13% 3% 4% 9% 7% 7% 9%
o Hi *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - You'll return to normal, pre-COVID levels of spending

T e T e EDUCATION AGE GROUP
A B c D E F G H I ) K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 30 150 400 420 77 288 305 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
150 79 71 4 55 54 18 43 52 36 15 37 46 52
January - now 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 15% 14% 15% 16% 14%
- -
12 8 4 7 4 2 9 1 2 - 7 - 4 2
February 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% * 1% - 6% - 1% 1%
- Ve
7 4 4 5 1 2 - - 4 3 * 4 1 2
March 1% 1% 1% 2% * * - - 1% 1% . 2% . .
- P
19 13 6 14 3 2 7 7 2 3 12 3 2 2
April 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
DE - KLM*
2 14 10 4 13 6 6 1 6 1 * 3 13 6
May 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% * * 1% 5% 2%
- | P
49 19 29 18 1 20 8 12 19 9 9 12 8 19
June 5% % 6% 6% 3% 5% 6% % 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5%
- B
35 16 19 8 17 10 - 7 16 12 2 10 13 10
July 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%
- -
36 2 12 10 1 15 - 14 15 7 3 8 12 13
August 4% 5% 2% % 3% % - 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4%
- B
68 46 2 23 20 25 1 14 21 23 7 21 17 2
September 7% 9% 4% 8% 6% 7% % 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7%
B - -
35 14 21 7 6 2n 5 9 10 1 2 6 5 2n
October 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6%
) - . L
30 1 18 16 7 6 5 9 1 5 12 5 6 6
November 3% 2% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
E > KLM*
2 13 12 6 5 13 - 9 9 7 3 6 3 12
December 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% % - 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%
- B
310 152 158 75 110 125 33 93 100 85 19 78 89 124
Sometime in 2022 31% 31% 31% 27% 32% 34% 23% 34% 30% 35% 18% 31% 32% 34%
- - ]
£ 35 56 25 40 2 18 2% 31 17 7 34 27 23
2023 or later 9% % 1% 9% 11% % 12% 9% 9% 7% 6% 13% 9% 6%
- B M
111 42 69 2 44 46 26 2 38 23 8 2 34 44
Never 1% 9% 14% 8% 13% 12% 18% 9% 11% 10% 8% 10% 12% 12%
- P
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



When do you think... - Canada's economy will return to stable growth

T e T e EDUCATION AGE GROUP
_W
A B c D E F G H I [ K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 30 150 400 420 77 288 305 330
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 106 253 281 360
3 2 2 1 1 2 - - 2 1 - 1 1 2
January - now * * * * * * - - 1% 1% - . * 1%
- .
9 8 1 7 - 2 6 1 1 1 6 1 - 2
February 1% 2% * 2% - 1% 4% * * * 5% * - 1%
D - KLM*
7 7 1 7 - 1 7 - - 1 7 - - 1
March 1% 1% * 2% - . 4% - - . 6% - - *
D - KLM*
8 5 3 3 4 1 2 1 3 2 1 3 4 1
April 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
- .
28 15 13 7 6 15 8 7 7 5 - 8 6 14
May 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 6% 2% 2% 2% - 3% 2% 4%
i .
21 13 8 12 6 3 - 3 8 10 5 10 3 3
June 2% 3% 2% % 2% 1% - 1% 2% 4% 5% % 1% 1%
€ - P
2 23 19 20 12 10 12 1 1 8 8 14 1 9
July % 5% 4% 7% 3% 3% 8% % 3% 3% 8% 6% 4% 2%
i .
26 16 10 8 8 10 - 10 8 8 5 5 7 9
August 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% - % 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2%
- *
60 37 2% 20 16 23 5 15 23 17 1 1 15 23
September 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 6% 3% 5% 7% 7% 10% % 5% 7%
- .
37 19 18 1 6 21 - 16 8 13 3 9 6 20
October 4% % 4% % 2% 6% - 6% 3% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6%
B - H *
27 16 1 13 8 6 6 7 9 6 * 13 8 6
November 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% . 5% 3% 2%
- .
1 6 5 3 4 4 - 1 4 6 1 3 3 4
December 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
- .
349 168 181 68 135 146 34 94 131 89 30 66 111 141
Sometime in 2022 35% 34% 35% 2% 39% 39% 23% 34% 39% 37% 29% 26% 40% 39%
c c - * K K
291 130 161 79 104 108 a2 84 100 65 2 73 89 104
2023 or later 29% 26% 32% 28% 30% 29% 29% 30% 30% 27% 2% 29% 32% 29%
- .
81 25 57 23 36 23 25 2% 18 12 5 38 17 2
Never 8% 5% 1% 8% 10% 6% 17% 10% 5% 5% 5% 15% 6% 6%
A - . ™
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 23 106 253 281 360
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/L,I/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



